

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 27736 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Sharda M. Polekar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1865 OF 2019

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 27736 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co.ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sharda M. Polekar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1867 OF 2019

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 27736 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co.ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sharda M. Polekar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2982 OF 2022

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 27736 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co.ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sharda M. Polekar And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Nidhi Shah i/b Ms.KALPANA TRIVEDI for Appellant
None for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : **10th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)