



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.27736 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

**Versus**

Sharda M. Polekar & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Ms. Kalpana Trivedi a/w Mr. Shreenath Trivedi for the Appellant.  
None for the Respondents.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 24 MARCH 2026

**P.C.:**

1. Ms. Trivedi, learned counsel for the appellant to file english translation of the impugned order.
2. List this appeal on 28 April 2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]